## *Electronically filed* COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND THE ELECTRIC PLANT BOARD OF MAYFIELD, KENTUCKY FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL OF WASTEWATER FACILITIES SERVING RANDVIEW ESTATES SUBDIVISION IN GRAVES COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Case No. 2022-00218

)

))

)

## MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Comes the Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky by and through counsel, and for its Motion for Extension of Time to Respond to Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky states that Marty Ivy, General Superintendent for Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky has been out of the country for the duration of the time passed since the Commission Staff's request was filed. Mr. Ivy will not be back in the office until after March 20, 2023. Accordingly, the Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky hereby requests up to and including Tuesday, March 28, 2023 to file their Responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Electric Plant Board of Mayfield.

WHEREFORE, Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky respectfully requests the entry of an Order providing Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky up to and including Tuesday, March 28, 2023 to file their Responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Electric Plant Board of Mayfield. Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/Alexander D. Blackwell ALEXANDER D. BLACKWELL

DENTON LAW FIRM, PLLC P.O. Box 969 Paducah, KY 42002-0969 Tel. No.: 270-450-8253 Fax No.: 270-450-8259 ablackwell@dentonfirm.com *Counsel to the Electric Plant Board Of Mayfield, Kentucky* 

245234